# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	05/14/2004

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Aramis Inc.		05/23/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BeautyBank Inc.	
Street Address:	767 Fifth Avenue	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10153	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number: 2359828		REFRESHER COURSE

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)572-6798

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-572-6798

Email: uspto@estee.com

Correspondent Name: Lesley A. Moradian

Address Line 1: 767 Fifth Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10153

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lesley A. Moradian
Signature:	/lam/
Date:	09/23/2005

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003164 FRAME: 0102

Total Attachments: 2 source=Refresher Course Assignment#page1.tif source=Refresher Course Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003164 FRAME: 0103

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

This Assignment, effective nunc pro tunc as and from the 14<sup>st</sup> day of May, 2004, from Aramis Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware, located at 767 Fifth Avenue, New York, New York 10153, (hereinafter the "ASSIGNOR"), to BeautyBank Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware, whose address is 767 Fifth Avenue, New York, New York 10153 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE");

#### WITNESSETH THAT:

WHEREAS, the ASSIGNOR was, as of May 14, 2004, the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the REFRESHER COURSE trademark throughout the world including, without limitation, U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,359,828, (collectively the "Trademarks") and in and to the goodwill of the business relating thereto;

WHEREAS, the ASSIGNEE, as a related company to ASSIGNOR, acquired all right, title and interest in the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the Trademarks nunc pro tunc as of May 14, 2004 for good and valuable consideration; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to ratify said assignment;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR by and interest in and to the aforesaid Trademarks without limitation, together with the goodwill of the business appertaining thereto nunc pro tunc as of May 14, 2004.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003164 FRAME: 0104

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the ASSIGNOR has hereunto executed this instrument this <u>23</u> day of <u>September</u>, 20<u>05</u>.

ARAMIS INC.

By:

Lesley A. Moradian Assistant Secretary

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA )
STATE OF NEW YORK ) ss.:
COUNTY OF NEW YORK )

On this 23 day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2006, before me personally appeared Lesley A. Moradian, to me known and known to me to be the Assistant Secretary of Aramis Inc., and who executed the foregoing instrument, and she duly acknowledged to me that she executed the same for the purposes set forth therein.

Notary Public

WILLIAM JELINEK
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 02JE5031411
Certified in New York County
Commission Expires Aug. 1, 2000

**NEEL: 003164 FRAME: 0105**